TESC Membership List as of April 6, 2012
	Agency
	Name
	E-mail
	Title
	 

	Commerce
	Marilynn Stoll
	mstoll@doc.gov
	Associate Director
	202-482-3741

	DHS
	Melinda Bers  
	melinda.bers@dhs.gov
	Financial Policy Analyst
	202-447-5198

	DOD
	Pam Mitchell
	pam.mitchell@dtmo.pentagon.mil 
	Director, Defense Travel Mgmt. Office
	 

	DOD
	Dane Swenson
	dane.swenson@dtmo.pentagon.mil
	Deputy Director,DTMO
	703-696-6952

	DOI
	Robert Smith
	Robert_smith@ios.doi.gov
	Travel and Relocation Lead
	202-208-5684

	DOI
	Melanie Navarro
	Melanie_navarro@ios.doi.gov
	Chief, Policy Collaboration and Operations
	202-208-6227

	DOJ
	Lori Armold
	lori.armold@usdoj.gov
	Assistant Director
	202-616-5216

	DOT
	Herbert Walker
	Herbert.Walker@dot.gov
	Travel Administrator
	202-366-0300

	FTC
	Mary Colombo
	MColombo@ftc.gov
	Agency Travel Program Mgr.
	202-326-2299

	GSA
	Janet Dobbs
	janet.dobbs@gsa.gov
	Associate Administrator
	202-501-1777

	GSA
	Timothy Burke  
	timothy.burke@gsa.gov
	Director
	703-605-9429 

	GSA
	Karen VanBuskirk
	Karen.vanbuskirk@gsa.gov
	Program Analyst
	703-605-2157

	HHS
	Michael Salter
	Michael.salter@psc.hhs.gov
	Director of Travel Policy
	301-443-6605

	NASA
	Kevin Buford  
	kevin.buford@nasa.gov
	Director for Policy
	202-358-0405

	NASA
	Theresa Hollowell
	Theresa.I.hollowell@nasa.gov
	Agency Travel Policy Lead
	202-358-1628

	NSF
	Hilary Haight
	hhaight@nsf.gov
	Acting Branch Chief, Systems and Services Branch
	703-292-8083

	OPM
	Shirley Holland
	Shirley.holland@opm.gov
	Lead Accountant/Travel Policy
	202-606-5532

	State
	Ed Brennan
	brennanej2@state.gov 
	Director of Transportation and Travel Management Division
	202-663-0901

	State
	Chuck Stowell 
	StowellC@state.gov
	Financial Mgmt. Analyst
	202-663-1401

	Treasury
	Angel Saumure
	Angel.saumure@do.treas.gov
	Travel Program Manager
	202-622-0078

	USDA
	Matthew Faulkner
	matthew.faulkner@usda.gov
	 
	 

	VA
	Elizabeth Rodriguez
	Elizabeth.Rodriguez3@va.gov 
	Chief, Travel and Charge Card Policy
	202-461-6179

	VA
	Patricia Tyus
	Patricia.Tyus@va.gov
	Systems and Procedures Analyst
	(512) 460-5032

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	GSA Travel Policy Team
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Craig Flynn, Director
	craig.flynn@gsa.gov
	 
	 

	 
	Patrick O'Grady
	patrick.ogrady@gsa.gov
	 
	 

	 
	Jill Denning
	jill.denning@gsa.gov
	 
	 

	 
	Marcerto Barr
	marcerto.barr@gsa.gov
	 
	 

	 
	Cheryl McClain
	Cheryl.mcclain@gsa.gov
	 
	 

	 
	Cy Greenidge
	cy.greenidge@gsa.gov
	 
	 

	 
	Rick Miller
	rick.miller@gsa.gov
	 
	 

	 
	Ed Davis
	ed.davis@gsa.gov
	 
	 



